## City of South Pittsburg Board of Mayor and Commissioners

## Agenda

## Commission Meeting September 14th, 2021 6:00pm CDT

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meetings (Aug 10<sup>th</sup>, 2021, and Aug 17<sup>th</sup>, 2021)
- 4. Communications from the Mayor

## A. RFP for Building next door to Princess Theatre

- 5. Reports from Others:
  - a. Vice Mayor Lancaster
  - b. Commissioner Cheryl Kellermann
  - c. Commissioner Allison Buchanan
  - d. Commissioner Matt Stone
  - e. City Administrator Gene Vess
    - 1. Christmas Lights No bids
    - 2. Police Cars (2)
    - 3. Selling of Equipment Gov Deals
    - 4. Hiring of Police Officer
    - 5. Hire Parks and Recreation laborer
    - 6. Trimming Trees Holly Ave SPES
    - 7. Purchase Tile
  - f. Street Dep't, Police Dep't, Fire Dep't, MNG, Library, Building Inspector, Elderly Housing Board, Princess Theatre, Parks and Rec
    - 1. Parks and Rec Community- Wide yard Sale
- 6. Old Business
  - a. Second Reading/ Public Hearing Ordinance 821 An Ordinance to Amend South Pittsburg

    Municipal Code Title 7 Chapter 2 To Require A Fire Prevention and Evacuation Plan Prior To The

    Issuance Of A Certificate Of Occupancy For Commercial And Multi-Family Structures
  - b. Second Reading/ Public Hearing- Ordinance 822- Ordinance Amending the Annual Budget for The City Of South Pittsburg, Tennessee For Fiscal Year 2021-2022
  - Second Reading/ Public Hearing Ordinance 823- An Ordinance Of The City Of South Pittsburg To
     Amend The Zoning Map For The City Of South Pittsburg, Tennessee To Rezone The Property At
     220 East Third Street From 1-2 Heavy Industrial District To C-3 Central Business District
- 7. New Business
  - a. Resolution 1017 A Resolution Authorizing The City of South Pittsburg, TN To Paticipate In Public Entity Partners "Safety Partners" Mathing Grant Program
  - b. Beer Permits
- 8. Citizens Comments
  - a. Adam Dix 307 Elm Ave- Requesting 2 Parking Spots
- 9. Adjourn